Chapter
37-05-00.1
37-05-01
37-05-02
37-05-03
37-05-04

Section

37-05-00.1-01

ARTICLE 37-05
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING ADJACENT TO HIGHWAYS

Definitions

Application and Permit for Commercial Message Type Signs
Placement and Maintenance of Signs

Size and Spacing - Penalty

Directional and Other Official Signs

CHAPTER 37-05-00.1
DEFINITIONS

Definitions

37-05-00.1-01. Definitions.

As used in this article:

1.  "Department" means the department of transportation.

2. "Director" means the director of the department of transportation or an authorized agent of the
director.

3. "Federal-aid primary system" means the federal-aid primary system in existence on June 1,
1991, and any highway that is not on such system, but which is on the national highway

system, constituting part of the state highway system.

4. "Sign" means any outdoor advertising sign as defined in subsection 5 of North Dakota Century
Code section 24-17-02 but excludes directional and other official signs as described in chapter

37-05-04.

History: Effective August 1, 1994.
General Authority: NDCC 24-17-10
Law Implemented: NDCC 24-17-09
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