ARTICLE 37-05 OUTDOOR ADVERTISING ADJACENT TO HIGHWAYS

Chapter	
37-05-00.1	Definitions
37-05-01	Application and Permit for Commercial Message Type Signs
37-05-02	Placement and Maintenance of Signs
37-05-03	Size and Spacing - Penalty
37-05-04	Directional and Other Official Signs

CHAPTER 37-05-00.1 DEFINITIONS

Section

37-05-00.1-01 Definitions

37-05-00.1-01. Definitions.

As used in this article:

- 1. "Department" means the department of transportation.
- 2. "Director" means the director of the department of transportation or an authorized agent of the director.
- 3. "Federal-aid primary system" means the federal-aid primary system in existence on June 1, 1991, and any highway that is not on such system, but which is on the national highway system, constituting part of the state highway system.
- 4. "Sign" means any outdoor advertising sign as defined in subsection 5 of North Dakota Century Code section 24-17-02 but excludes directional and other official signs as described in chapter 37-05-04.

History: Effective August 1, 1994. General Authority: NDCC 24-17-10 Law Implemented: NDCC 24-17-09